

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 137/2021

Smt. Farhadiva D/o Shri Amir Hasan Rizvi W/o Shri Syaad
Vajahat Hussain & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Mukesh Kumar Tyagi S/o Shri Rambabu Tyagi & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Fahad Hasan
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

24/04/2023

On the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner, service on respondents other than the respondent No.1 is dispensed with being proforma respondents.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.1. Rule is made returnable by five weeks. Notices be filed in two sets. One set of notices be sent through registered post with acknowledgment due. Notices may also be given "Dasti". Steps to be taken within a week failing which the revision petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J